
1.    Lakefront Terrace
2.    Paddle Craft Pier
3.    Paddle Craft Center & Equipment Rentals
4.    Floating Boardwalk/Fishing Pier
5.    Neighborhood Recreational Trail
6.    Recreational Trail Bridge & Overlook
7.    Pedestrian Bridge Access
8.    Community Building/Eating & Dining
9.    Drop Off Zone
10.  Terraced Viewing Area
11.  Pier/Water Access Opportunities
12.  Shade Structure
13.  Programmable Community Gathering Area
14.  Vertical Observation Tower
15.  Concessions
16.  Sledding Hill
17.  Gathering/Picnic Areas
18.  Neenah Historical Society
19.  Gateway Plaza/Existing Railroad Crossing
20.  Redevelopment Opportunities
21.  Playground
22. Aesthetic Improvements

ARROWHEAD PARK 
MASTER PLAN CONCEPT

PREFERRED ALTERNATIVE 

DECEMBER 12, 2016

0.5 ac.

2 ac.

1

1

2

2

3

4

Loop Th
e Lake 

Connection

Loop Th
e Lake Connectio

n

5

6

20

22

20 7

7

8 9
10

11

11

11

12

12
13

13

19

18

16

17

17

A

14
15

Railroad

Main St.

Main St.

Trail connection                                                  
to

Downtown

Little Lake Butte Des Morts

Viewshed into
Park 

W. Wisconsin Ave.

Viewshed from Downtown

21

B

C

D


